Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 011936 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change Sony as Assignee to the following: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 Muenchen, Germany 80333.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert Heiss	05/15/2001
Peter Rau	05/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6947429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd

Address Line 1: P.O.Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112740-217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Schmidt

Total Attachments: 3

source=112740-217_assignment#page1.tif source=112740-217_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0385

500501054

\$40.00

CH \$4

source=112740-217_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0386 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
--------------	--

Tab settings → → → ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Herbert Heiss (2) Peter Rau	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(2) Peter Rau	Name: Sony Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☑ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Shinagawa-Ku
☐ Other	City: Tokyo, Japan State: ZIP:
Execution Date: (1) 5-15-01 & (2) 5-16-01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 5-15-01 & 5-16-01
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/DE99/03613	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Additional numbers atta	nched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William E. Vaughan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1818
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	-
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is trul and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
William E. Vaughan (Reg. No. 39,056)	May 29, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. HERBERT HEISS

residing at:

BUSSARDSTR.32 82008 UNTERHACHING Dr. PETER RAU

residing at:

BAD ISCHLER STR 11 81241 MUENCHEN

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for aligning of packet loss priority information

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

1998P05829WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE99/03613

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

DNR: 4248 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0388 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

this this
HERBERT HEISS
000000000000000000000000000000000000000
lenzuela
Teled Kair
PETER RAU

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 03/31/2008